CH \$40.00 566411

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM678391 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Ctylochloct Vololon V1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent		10/01/2021	National Banking Association: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutravail Products, LLC		
Street Address:	300 Crescent Court		
Internal Address:	Suite 550		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75201		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5664110	NUTRAVAIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

Email: teas@friedfrank.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Charles c/o Fried Frank et al

Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33326-68	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Charles	
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Charles/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Regions_Nutravail Release Reel 7104 Frame 0672_150803667_1#page1.tif source=Regions_Nutravail Release Reel 7104 Frame 0672_150803667_1#page2.tif source=Regions_Nutravail Release Reel 7104 Frame 0672_150803667_1#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of 1st day of October, 2021, is made by Regions Bank, as Administrative Agent, having a place of business at 1180 West Peachtree Street NW, Suite 1000, Atlanta, GA 30309, ("Administrative Agent") in favor of Nutravail Products, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 300 Crescent Court, Suite 550 Dallas, Texas 75201 ("Nutravail)

WHEREAS, Nutravail and Administrative Agent are parties to a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated as of April 3, 2017 recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 18, 2020 at Reel 7104, Frame 0672 (the "Notice");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice, Nutravail granted to Administrative Agent, a security interest in Nutravail's right, title and interest in and to those U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications referred to on Schedule A hereto ("Intellectual Property Collateral").

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Notice.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. Administrative Agent hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges any and all right, title and interest, including the Security Interest, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising in connection with the Notice and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto Nutravail any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. Further Assurances. Administrative Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to Nutravail and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Nutravail, and at Nutravail's cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

REGIONS BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Tom Floyd

Title: Managing Director

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Status	Country	Registration/Serial No.
Nutravail	Registered	U.S.	5664110

RECORDED: 10/01/2021